No competitive process is required for purchases not exceeding five thousand dollars ($5,000) 
per single purchase transaction. 

PURCHASES EXCEEDING $5,000 BUT LESS THAN $25,000 

Price quotations shall be solicited from at least three (3) vendors for purchases exceeding five 
thousand dollars ($5,000) but not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

Procurement Requests must be accompanied by a complete scope of work, cost estimate, and 
fee schedule. 

A. Quotations must be written and may be made by letter, email , facsimile, or other means 
and shall be generally awarded on the basis of the lowest responsive quotation.